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There are now over 2.5
million smartphone users in
Ireland

age number of potential

3 devises in the home is
Aug 2015). The average for
16-24 year olds is 7

79%0 of the population now access

the internet at least once a day, or
more often

WhatsApp, Snapchat and Instagram
have experienced significant growth

vs. 2015

39% of the population now w
(51% in Dublin)

Over half of us check our online
accounts last thing at night and first
thing in the morning.

We trust super




Claimed smartphone
-ownership continues to grow

__Base: All with mobile - 968
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Comparable data from eir Connected Living-Survey 2015

And which of the following types of mobile phone handsets is your main one? A smartphone is a device that lets you not only make
telephone calls and send texts, but also has features that you might find on a computer such as the ability to send and receive e-mail,
edit office documents, download apps, take and edit photos, get driving directions via GPS, create a playlist of digital tunes etc.




Who now claims to own a smartphone?
Base: All with mobile - 968

Gender Age Region
Total )
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-40  50-64 65+ publin """ Munster €ON7/
ster Ulster
% % % % % % % % % % % %

100 -

89

90 -

80 ~

70 ~

60 -

50 -

40 -

30 +

20 ~

10 -

0 m
% Aug ‘15 70 70 70 91 89 81 51 21 76 68 69 63
% Aug ‘14 64 66 64 85 84 74 43 18 75 66 57 57

Comparable data from eir Connected Living Survey 2015

Noticeable growth in smartphone ownership across the board.

And which of the following types of mobile phone handsets is your main one? A smartphone is a device that lets you not only make
telephone calls and send texts, but also has features that you might find on a computer such as the ability to send and receive e-mail, edit
office documents, download apps, take and edit photos, get driving directions via GPS, create a playlist of digital tunes etc.




Android is outperforming

iPhone in the smartphone battle
Base: All with mobile - 968

ANY SMART

Android (any model e.g. Samsung, HTC, Sony, LG, etc.)*
iPhone*

Basic phone (not a smartphone)

Any other Smartphone (any model)*

Any Nokia/Microsoft smartphone (any model)*

Blackberry (any model)*

‘ Don’'t Know

. ¥ And which of the following types of mobile phone handsets is your main one?




Tablet & Smart TV growth continues to increase
Base: All adults aged 16+ - 1,000

2017 Device in Household %

72
Tablet
41% H mp3 player
I15% e-Reader
Smart
35% | Smart TV = Jul-12
' = Aug-13
n/a = Aug-14

4K n/a
99, 4KTV 0 = Aug-15
Added 2015 11
9 Jan-17

Comparable data from eir Connected Living Survey 2015

MP3 players and eReaders on the decline

m Which of the following devices are in your household? It does not matter who owns them in the household.

-




Devices In the household x demographics
Base: All adults 16+ - 1,000

Region

Total Lein- Conn/
ster UIster

ANY POTENTIAL OTG ONLINE DEVICE

Laptop/Mac 72 83 77 81 71 39 85 63 83 70 69 63 78 64
DVD Player or recorder
(separate to Virgin box or Sky Plus 58 61 58 62 57 52 57 59 41 70 61 66 55 64

recording facility)
iPad or other tablet

(including kids tablets such as Kurio, 54 67 59 67 42 22 66 45 65 46 54 48 59 46
Meep etc.)
feagm;_sbgf”\s,\‘,’i'iespsz/sz e 39 64 47 52 18 5 44 35 37 46 38 35 41 36
Smart TV set

(one that connects directly to broadband 35 30 40 45 34 17 46 28 55 32 23 28 45 21
and has apps built in)

iPod/portable MP3 Player 30 50 36 37 19 5 39 25 32 33 30 24 32 27

Desktop computer 23 22 23 23 28 19 26 21 28 22 19 23 23 23

Media streaming device

(e.g. Apple TV, Chromecast, etc.) 17 22 23 25 7 3 26 11 28 14 11 15 20 14

eReaders
(eg Kindle, iRiver, Sony reader etc.)

Ultra 4K TV set

(a TV set that delivers 4 times as much 9
detail as 1080p Full HD - almost

photographic in nature)

15 15 14 18 17 8 21 11 22 9 12 17 17 12

10 11 15 5 1 16 5 20 6 3 8 12 5

i i i i *Potential online device definition: Laptop/iPad
Which of the following devices are in your household? ptop '
= \' o m g Y eReader, iPod, Smartphone

-



3 Speed Ireland regarding device access still exists
Base: All adults 16+ - 1,000

Dublin Other Urban

% Rural %

Any Online

On The Go

Laptop/Mac

DVD Player or recorder(separate to Virgin box
or Sky Plus recording facility)

iPad or other tablet (including kids tablets such
as Kurio, Meep etc.)

Higher
Games Consoles (e.g. X-box, Wii, PS2/3 /4 - 44 - 36 pIIJa\;I:r
etC-) access

Smart TV set (one that connects directly to
broadband and has apps built in)

outside of
iPod/portable MP3 Player - 32 - 33 - 27
i M s B
Media streaming device (e.g. Apple TV,
Chromecast, etc.) - . 12 . 14
eReaders (e.g. Kindle, iRiver, Sony reader etc.) ﬂ . 12 . 12

Ultra 4K TV set (a TV set that delivers 4 times

as much detail as 1080p Full HD - almost
. 5 5
photographic in nature)

Desktop computer

Dublin continue to outperform on device access, especially newer devices such

as 4K TV sets.

. - ; *Portable online device definition: Laptop/iPad,
?
:\0 . m Which of the following do you have in your household? eReader, iPod, Smartphone 8

-



The tablet situation

Tablet access
continues to
grow.

Up from 499y,
AuguSt 2015

*Comparable data from eir Connected Living Survey 2015



Desire for new devices also Strong
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179% of adults now have access to a

359% now have access to a smart TV

(1,258,000 households) media streaming device (e.g. Apple TV,

Chromecast, etc.) - 619,000
households

219% in August ‘15 11% in August ‘15

10



The average
number of
Potential Online
OTG Devices in

the home is 5 (4
in August 2015).
The average is
7 for 16-24s.

B \
R




On average adults have access to 5 Potential Online
On-the-Go Devices* at home

o January 2017

9.00 -

8.00 -

7.00 -

6.00 - @

00 5.00 480 4.79 4.49

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

Total 16-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 Dublin Leinster Munster ﬁ?snt:{' Urban  Rural
Age Region Area

*Aug 15 4.08 6.08 4.61 4.67 3.16 1.46 5.20 4.65 3.73 2.88 4.63  3.22
*Aug 14 3.92 5.96 444  4.48 3.15 1.10 4.61 439 3.72 2.79 4.24  3.40

*Comparable data from eir Connected Living Survey 2015

Highest access to potential online on-the-go devices at home among 16-24s, urbanites (and
particularly Dubliners).

*Potential online OTG device definition: Laptop/iPad,
eReader, iPod, Smartphone

And how many of each of these are in the household?



Dynamic online behaviour at home 2017

As many now watch Netflix as use Skype

62% 34%

Use personal email Skype nowadays

You

, 289%
of workers check work

e email at home

28%

use catch-up TV
- - services like RTE
Player, TV3 Player,

s19 (5
Online Bank

40D etc.
49% =
use instant messaging -
WhatsApp, Messenger, \ 26%
Snapchat, Hangout, \ QRJ download/stream or
Viber etc. watch a movies online

18%
watch or stream live sports
or other events online

watch Netflix*

m Which of these do you do nowadays at home?

2 39% of the population now watch Netflix (51% in Dublin).




Online behaviour at home vs anywhere
Base: All adults 16+ - 1,000

Vi

HEEE {(
o

Anywhere % At home

Use personal evail - | 64 I e
watch voutube | 59 I 58

Use instant messaging (WhatsApp, Messenger,
Snapchat, Hangouts, Viber, Skype ctc.) RN 51 I a0

Watch Netflix _ 39 _ 38
syvesomeone [N 35 —

Check work emails - 31 - 28
Download, stream or watch a movies online - 29 - 26

Use catch-up TV services like RTE Player, TV3 Player, - 29 - 28
40D, Sky on Demand etc.
Stream music (e.g. via Spotify, Pandora etc.) - 22 - 21
Watch, or stream Live sports or other events online - 20 - 18
Watch/stream movies/shows etc. via sites such as - 18 - 17
Showbox, VoDLocker, etc.

Play MMOs (Massive Multi-player online) games (e.g. . 8 . 7
World of Warcraft, League of Legends etc.)

Dublin continuers to outperform on device access.

-~ Which of these do you do nowadays anywhere? *Portable :;Ieira‘z:re‘illi’c:ddesfr:‘ai:::oT\:ot\aeptop/ iPad,
*\ . Which of these do you do nowadays at home? ! ! P




Online behaviour anywhere 2017 x demographics

Base:

Lein- | Mun- | conn/ |Publin| Other | Rural
ster | ster |Ulster Urban

All adults 16+ - 1,000

Use personal eMail

Watch YouTube 59

Online banking 54

Use instant messaging (WhatsApp,
Messenger, Snapchat, Hangouts, 51
Viber, Skype etc.)

Watch Netflix 39
Skype someone 36
Check work emails 31
Download, stream or watch a movies 29
online

Use catch-up TV services like RTE

Player, TV3 Player, 40D, Virgin and 29
Sky On Demand etc on

mobile/laptop/TV or other devices

Stream music (e.g. via Spotify, 22
Pandora etc.)

Watch, or stream Live sports or other 20
events online

Watch/stream movies/shows etc. via

sites such as Showbox, VoDLocker, 18

etc.

Play MMOs (Massive Multi-player
online) games (e.g. World of Warcraft, 8
League of Legends etc.)

- ¥
»

m Which of these do you do nowadays anywhere?
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Dynamic Online Behaviour At Home 2017 x Demographics
Base: All adults 16+ - 1,000

Total =
Dub- | Lein- | Mun- | Conn/ Other | Rura
e [ e 2 zsaTsso o] e s [ cave| i | | e i o]
kS

Use personal eMail

Watch YouTube 58 63 55 88 79 66 38 12 68 52 67 56 58 48 67 60 51
Online banking 51 52 50 49 66 61 43 20 65 41 54 47 49 54 54 50 49
Use instant messaging (WhatsApp,

Messenger, Snapchat, Hangouts, 49 49 49 75 62 56 33 11 63 39 59 46 45 44 59 52 40
Viber, Skype etc.)

Watch Netflix 38 40 36 72 49 38 23 8 50 29 50 35 34 30 50 36 31
Skype someone 34 33 35 48 45 35 27 13 44 27 35 34 31 36 35 43 26

Use catch-up TV services like RTE
Player, TV3 Player, 40D, Virgin and
Sky On Demand etc on
mobile/laptop/TV or other devices

Check work emails 28 29 27 21 38 40 23 5 44 18 39 22 21 32 39 26 23

Download, stream or watch a movies
online

Stream music (e.g. via Spotify,
Pandora etc.)

Watch, or stream Live sports or other
events online

Watch/stream movies/shows etc. via
sites such as Showbox, VoDLocker, 17 18 15 40 24 14 6 2 22 13 21 18 12 14 21 20 11
etc.

Play MMOs (Massive Multi-player

online) games (e.g. World of Warcraft, 7 9 5 18 10 8 1 1 9 6 7 13 4 4 7 11 4
League of Legends etc.)

28 27 29 39 37 31 18 9 34 23 32 27 26 24 32 30 22

21 22 20 41 30 23 7 1 28 16 25 24 18 14 25 23 15

m Which of these do you do nowadays at home?

-




790/0 of the

population now
access the internet
once a day or more
often

(up from 75% in
Aug 15)

/«.
(|




Frequency of accessing the internet decreases with age
Base: all Adults 16+ - 1,000

% Accessing the internet at least once a day

Gender Age s(:?:'sasl Region Area
Fe- . Lein- Mun- Conn/
Total Male male 16-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE Dublin ster ster Ulster Urban Rural
% % % % % % % % % %
100 -
3 G
79 79
80 - 78 75 74
69 70
70 - 62
60 -
50 -
40 -
30 -
20 -
10 -
0 .
*Aug ‘15 75 54 84 67
*Aug ‘14 69 71 68 96 91 81 44 26 79 61 78 73 65 64 74 62

:\

-

Note: 14% of the population still never access the internet.

m How often do you yourself access the internet nowadays? * Comparable data from eir Connected Living Survey 201518




All 16-24 year olds are now online at least once a day!
Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

Total

Practically every hour
I'm awake

At least 4-5 times
a day

At least 2-3 times a
day

At least once a day

About 2-3 times a
week
Less often

Never

s Mel G S B

DAILY‘ 79 ‘

Gender Age

Male ¢

male 16-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+

o
>

o sMe s e v | & K

u .
III““““ >
n o

o

» o

o

‘79‘78‘ ‘100|95|91|62‘30‘

Social Class

ABC1

o

[y
N X

| o
EI!H“““ -

C2DE

Dublin

Region

Lein-
ster

N
N

=Y
N S

[
N

Mun-
ster

%

=

N
o
(=]

Conn/
Ulster

%

Area

Urban

Rural

How often do you yourself access the internet nowadays?



WhatsApp, Snhapchat and Instagram

experience biggest growth vs. 2015
Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

%
Facebook* * o I 61
Viber/Viber Messenger 40 _ 41
Search**) 32 31
Instagram** 22 _
Titter o I 24
Spotify 17 [ 21
LinkedIn** 15 18

Pinterest* * 13 12
Sound Cloud > B 11 *x*Any Social Media

Tinder a e usage nowadays =
Tumblr** 3 . 4 7 O 0/0
Foursquare** 2 I 2

* Comparable data from eir Connected Living Survey 2015

2\ Which of the following, if any, of these do you ever use nowadays?




Top social media/OTT services for 16-24s:

Tinder now used by 19% of 16-24s
Base: All 16-24s -114

Aug

tinder

Apart from Facebook,

WhatsApp,
Snapchat,
Instagram and

Viber are used
most amongst
16-24s.

‘15

%
Facebook** 92
WhatsApp 59
Snapchat 67
Instagram¥** 58
Viber/ Viber Messenger 51
Google + (Not Google 43
Search)**
Spotify 39
Twitter 36
Sound Cloud 28
LinkedIn** 16
Tinder 12
Pinterest** 23
Tumblr** 13
Foursquare** 6

Which of the following, if any, of these do you ever use nowadays?

() Comparable data from eir Connected Living Survey 2015
** Social Media






Social media usage nhowadays x demographics
Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

Totalf  Gender | Ase | Ase2 | SocialClass

| Male |Female] 16-24 | 25-34 | 3549 | 50-64 | 65+ | 16-34 | 35+ [ ABCL | C2DEF |

s oo sos | suz | rue [ oz [vvs [z [wo | ovz oo | aav | s
% % % % % % % % %

%

Any Social Media

Dy 70 67 74 08 90 81 51 19 87 37 84 61
Facebook 61 57 65 89 81 69 39 16 77 29 74 52
What's App 52 49 54 73 69 60 35 13 66 25 66 42
Viber/ Viber Messenger 41 38 45 65 58 45 24 9 53 18 48 37
gg;’f’c'ﬁ; (NetCoogle | 2 | g9 33 53 40 33 19 4 40 13 40 24
Snapchat 30 29 30 73 53 21 7 1 43 4 34 26
Instagram 28 27 30 68 45 24 8 1 40 5 38 22
Twitter 24 26 22 47 32 26 11 3 33 7 32 18
Spotify 200 53 19 51 26 22 6 1 29 4 hl 13
LinkedIn 18 20 16 22 20 24 12 3 23 8 30 9
Pinterest 12 9 14 17 20 12 5 3 15 4 17 8
Sound Cloud 11 12 10 32 16 9 3 ; 16 1 15 9
Tinder 6 6 6 19 9 3 1 - 8 0 5
Tumblr 4 4 3 7 7 3 ; 1 5 0 4 3
Foursquare 2 3 2 7 3 2 = 1 3 0 1
None of these 25 27 23 0 8 12 43 77 8 58 12 34

m Which of these do you do nowadays at home?

-




Social media usage nhowadays x demographics

Redion Smartphone
g Ownership
Total Any Non
Dublin Lein-ster h::'e':_' fjcl,:t?aﬁ Urban Rural Smart- Smart-
phone phone

Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

UNWTD 1,000 195
%

Any Social Media Usage 84 25
Facebook 61 67 63 58 52 67 51 73 21
What's App 52 66 43 49 45 58 42 66 6
Viber/ Viber Messenger 41 45 42 38 38 45 35 52 5
Google + (Not Google Search) 31 37 33 26 25 35 25 38 6
Snapchat 30 28 35 28 27 31 27 37 4
Instagram 28 36 31 21 25 33 21 36 3
Twitter 24 27 25 20 25 26 20 30 3
Spotify 21 25 21 17 17 23 16 26 3
LinkedIn 18 32 16 9 11 21 12 22 2
Pinterest 12 10 11 13 12 12 11 15 1
Sound Cloud 11 8 17 7 14 11 12 15 -
Tinder 7 7 4 4 6 6 8 S
Tumblr 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 5 =
Foursquare 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 3 -
None of these 25 15 28 28 32 20 34 10 73
:\0, . Which of these do you do nowadays at home?



Wea‘

spending a
full working
day on
Facebook
nowadays.

Facebook
users claim to spend

83-9 hours per week

I on Facebook




Facebook activity x demographics

Base: All Facebook users - 608

Mean hours per week

Smartphone

Gender Age Social Class Region Area user
Fe- Mun- C Smart- Non-
1 Total Male 16-24 25-34 35-49 50+ ABC1 C2DE Dublin Leinster ' .o" onn/ Urban Rural phone smart
male ster Ulster
user phone
1 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

No. of hours

16-24s spend an average of 13 hours per week on Facebook. The over 35s, Dubliners and non-
smartphone users are the least active Facebook users.

. m And how many hours per week (including weekends) would you spend on Facebook, whether at home or not?
N 26



2 1IN 5 adult fatigue with Facebook
IS emerging

Base: All use social media sites - 667

Who?
I'm getting tired of 50-64s
Facebook
I'd hate to be the type of U25s

person who only has a

few friends on Facebook Singles

o " Lo
Here are some other things people have said about social media. Do you agree with these statements?

. Y




Only 1 INn 5 of Facebook & WhatsApp users definitely agreed to

Facebook using their data from WhatsApp
Base: All Facebook & WhatsApp users - 425

Total
%

Definitely did

I probably did agree to
something

Don’t remember but
may have agreed
inadvertently

Definitely did not

I really don’t know

AGREE (Def/Prob)

L)

»\ o

m Have you agreed to Facebook using your data from WhatsApp?



Only 1 in 5 of Facebook & WhatsApp users definitely agreed to

Facebook using their data from WhatsApp
Base: All Facebook WhatsApp users - 425

Gender Age Social Class Region Area
Total .
Male Female 24 25-34 35-49 50+ ABC1 C2DE Dublin L&in- Mun- Conn/ Urban Rural
ster ster Ulster
425 193 232 80 120 164 61 262 163 147 93 133 52 303 122
% % % % % % % % % % % % %

17

Definitely did

% %

I probably
did agree to
something

Don't
remember
but may
have agreed
inadvertently

Definitely did
not

I really don't
know

N

AGREE
(Def/Prob) 45

5 ¥ m Have you agreed to Facebook using your data from WhatsApp?

N



Over half of us check our online accounts last
thing at night and first thing in the morning

Base: All use social media sites - 667

Yes
%o

The last thing I do at night is
check emails, text messages or
social media sites

The first thing I do in the
morning is check emails, text
messages, or social media sites

I can’t imagine my life without
social media

Q.10 Here are some other things people have said about social media. Do you agree with these statements?




Under 24s and over 50s are polar opposite when it
comes to social media

Base: All use social media sites - 667

50+ Lein- Conn/
ster Uls
% ) ) % % ) % % % ) % % % ) %
The last thing I do at night is

check emails, text messages 54 53 56 80 57 46 35 56 53 51 61 59 43 53 57
or social media sites

The first thing I do in the
morning is check emails, text
messages, or social media
sites

51 51 50 72 51 47 30 54 48 52 53 51 43 52 48

I'm getting tired of Facebook 43 43 43 32 47 44 49 42 44 43 41 43 46 42 44

I can’t imagine my life

) ) . 38 36 40 53 40 33 26 35 42 33 39 45 37 38 39
without social media

I'd hate to be the type of
person who only has a few 23 20 25 35 25 17 16 18 27 19 22 31 18 22 24
friends on Facebook

E S
©)

-

m Here are some other things people have said about social media. Do you agree with these statements?




Low levels of trust are apparent when it comes

to safe guarding our personal data
Base: All Adults 16+ - 1,000

% trust organisation to safeguard personal information | 7~ N\
Top 2 box score

Jan ‘17

%

Supermarkets _ 33
Google _ 28
The banks _ 25
Theeu [N 25

WhatsApp

Insurance companies

The Government

Facebook

Snapchat

We trust supermarkets more than the EU or Government when it comes to safeguarding our

-‘.' u
LR

There has been some discussion about trust and privacy issues regarding the use of our personal data - particularly with regard to our
digital footprint. On a scale of 1-5 much if at all do you trust the following companies and organisations to safeguard your information?
Where 5 means you trust them completely and 1 means you don't trust them at all?




Under 25s and Dubliners show higher levels

of trust, while rural dwellers are less trusting

Base: All use social media sites - 667

- ¥
A

Supermarkets

Google 28
The banks 25
The EU 25
What's App 22
el

The Government 18

Facebook 16

Snapchat 16

Gender

Male 16-24 | 25-34 | 35-49 aBct | c2pe |publin| LEiN- | Mun- [Conn/U ;o0 | Rural
ster ster Ister

26

23

23

19

17

17

15

14

29

26

27

24

24

19

17

18

39

24

28

34

22

13

27

31

27

22

21

20

18

15

16

15

%o trust

26

26

27

18

20

21

13

11

19

28

23

16

24

22

10

9

25

25

28

21

19

19

17

15

30

24

22

22

23

16

15

17

28

33

30

23

27

27

19

14

25

8

22

17

8

3

14

17

27

29

20

22

26

22

12

15

33

28

28

26

20

16

21

20

30

29

27

23

25

23

17

14

24

17

20

20

13

8

14

20

There has been some discussion about trust and privacy issues regarding the use of our personal data - particularly with regard to our
digital footprint. On a scale of 1-5 much if at all do you trust the following companies and organisations to safeguard your information?
Where 5 means you trust them completely and 1 means you don't trust them at all?

33
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